



12 MAY 10 PM 2: 18

Application Form University Board of Trustees Position State University System of Florida

Name:	Scaringe	Robert	Peter	Date Completed:	May 7, 2012
	Last	First	Middle and/or Maiden		and the state of t
INSTI	arichione				

TINDINDERTOND

The information submitted will be used by the Board of Governors in considering action on your application. If appointed, please be advised that your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Florida Senate and you will be required to file an annual financial disclosure statement with the Florida Commission on Ethics.

Please type or print clearly. Please do not leave any questions blank - answer "none" or "not applicable" where appropriate.

All applications must be signed and witnessed by a Notary. Submit the original completed application via mail, email, or facsimile by the posted deadline to:

> State University System of Florida, Board of Governors 325 W. Gaines Street, Suite 1614 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0400

Fax 050.245.9685 Chancellor Offbog.edu

PLEASE NOTE: any application submitted by facsimile or email must be received by the posted deadline and followed by the original signed application to above address.

EXCLUSIONS

The following o	conditions o	exclude el	igibility fo	r appointme	nt as a l	University	Board o	f Trustee
member.			*	^ ^		V		

Registered Lobbyist:	No 🗸	Yes	Dual Office Holding:	No 🛛	Yes [
----------------------	------	-----	----------------------	------	-------

Authority:

Section 112.313(17), Florida Statutes, prohibits any citizen member of a university board of trustees from having any employment or contractual relationship as a legislative lobbyist requiring annual registration under section 11.045, Florida Statutes.

Article II, section 5(a) of the Florida Constitution prohibits any person from holding more than one office under the government of the state, counties, and municipalities at the same time, except for certain exclusions stated therein (notary public, military officer, member of a statutory body having only advisory powers, etc.)

Page 1 of 11 Rev. 8/2010

EXEMPTION FROM PUBLIC RECORDS

AS A GENERAL MATTER, APPLICATIONS FOR ALL POSITIONS WITHIN STATE GOVERNMENT ARE PUBLIC RECORDS THAT MAY BE VIEWED UPON REQUEST. HOWEVER, THERE ARE SOME EXEMPTIONS FROM THE PUBLIC RECORDS LAW FOR CERTAIN IDENTIFYING INFORMATION RELATING TO PAST AND PRESENT LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS AND THEIR FAMILIES, VICTIMS OF CERTAIN CRIMES, ETC. IF YOU BELIEVE AN EXEMPTION FROM THE PUBLIC RECORDS LAW APPLIES TO YOUR SUBMISSION, PLEASE CHECK THIS BOX.



Yes, I assert that identifying information provided in this application should be excluded from inspection under the Public Records Law.

IF YOU NEED ADDITIONAL GUIDANCE AS TO THE APPLICABILITY OF ANY PUBLIC RECORDS LAW EXEMPTION TO YOUR SITUATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE GENERAL COUNSEL FOR THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS.

Vikki R. Shirley General Counsel State University System of Florida, Board of Governors 325 W. Games Street, Suite 1614 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0400 (850) 245-0466

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name	Scaringe	Robert	Peter	** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	Company	leted: May	7, 2012
	Last	First	Middle and/or	Maiden	Comp	The Post of The Comment	тично вили да и пости вистими на полива на разде спосут пријусу гуду
1. Uni	iversity Board of	Interest: Are y	ou applying for	reappointmen	t? Yes	No	
T L M M 3	[EAT! DOWN	JU PIU PF				terment terment on proportion	, comment
							USP UWF W
2. Ke	sidence Address	And the same of th	F	ockledge,	FL,		and the second s
		Street		City	State	Couray	Zip Code
		321-631-3550 Axea Code/Phore		52	1-258-1- Cell Pt	efortu efili musteken i ramonimian manaza, a m	to an included and included by the Special Society of Section (Section Section
بنامين پوم				N. P. don Line and Johnson			
3. Cu	rrent Employer	^	rresidentich) Mainstream E	uõn ee u.	ig Corporati:	The state of the s
Bu	siness Address:	200 Yellow Place.	Piloth-morahkananimanananan kalananya lagi yap-pupa	Rockledge,	Fl.		
		Street	Office	City		late	дос 4 бобобала империя и наше империя и достигности. А це нашелация дости
77000	Office Box		32955			31-3550	
		Suite	Zip Code	and 1944.	Area Co	de/Phone Nu	mber
	i@mainstream-enç ill Address	Jr.com	Notes the second Control of the second secon	the The dropes represent the selected provides the selected provides the selected to the selected to the selected the selected to the selected		and the state of t	
AGAT 	Developed with the second seco	Halle for the second	d State edge, FL	From June, 19	B2	To Pre	sent
. List	all former and co	urrent residences	outside of Florid	Ia that you ha	ve main	tained at a	ny time
Addr		City an		From		To_	
1/0	1 Tibbetts Ave.	Troy		1979		198	
. Date	of Birth:		Place of Birth:	Manhettan, N	Y,	Company of the compan	
. Socia	al Security No.:	Salence and recover access our years some a big granding a right copy of plays above and increased a	nachmaphrodynyk or gelijk far i hann var	S}.			
. Driv	er License No:		THE STREET AND THE ST	* ISSUING	; State:	Florida	şi.

*ALL INFORMATION MARKED WITH AN ASTERIK IS REQUIRED FOR CONDUCTING BACKGROUND SCREENING AND WILL BE REDACTED PRIOR TO DISTRIBUTION OF THE APPLICATION TO THE TRUSTEE NOMINATING COMMUTEE MEMBERS. REFER TO ATTACHED NOTICE ON USE OF SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS.

My birth ce	ever been known by an rtificate states Robert Dar		ever knew I had a middle name and I used
			not discovered until a routine check for a DOI
			curity number and diplomas all use Robert
	inge, I have never used R	PARTICIPATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Annual Company of the Section of the
reter out	ilige, i nave liever used iv	Open Danes Granika.	a del Note Colonia de
Are you a	United States citizen?	Yes No If "No"	explain.
If you are	a naturalized citizen, d	late of naturalization:	
Since wha	t year have you been a	continuous resident of	Florida? 1982
Are you a:	registered Florida vote	r? Yes☑No□	
municipal	l law, regulation, or ord		olation of any federal, state, county or c violations for which a fine or civil " give details:
Date	Place	Nature	Disposition
- In white special and a state of the special	ALEMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		
The same of the sa			And the state of t
			olation of Part III, Chapter 112, F.S., the s□No☑ If "Yes", give details:
Dak		Nature of Violation	Disposition
	EX 25 M P P 2 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
	ever been suspended f	rom any office by the C	Covernor of the State of Florida?
	۸,	Reason (for Suspension:
Title of Off	ice	the second secon	
			Reinstated DRemoved DResigned D
Date of Su	spension:any pending lawsuits:	Result. I	Reinstated DRemoved DResigned D
Date of Su Are there: you are th	spension: any pending lawsuits a e plaintiff or defendan	Result: 1 against you or are you a at? Yes□No☑ If "y	Reinstated DRemoved DResigned D

	and the date the j	Yes No! If "y udgment was entere	ed.	roceeding(s) that resulted in the	e judgmen
	or generatory # \$400, do not have been declared and the second declared by a second declared by a second declared by the second declared		and the second supplication of the second suppli	and the second s	the state of the s	and the second s
+	Are you now eng unfavorably on t	gaged in activities, o he board to which y	r have you engage ou seek appointm	d in activit ent? Yes	les in the past, thatNo 🖾 If "yes", e	will reflec explain.
	######################################	ATTACHER COM CONTRACT LANGUAGE CONTRACT	аланда А. (Майг у Афрусійнун Ай Анай Аўнун даруунда ў арады дарадын да арадын, а заўска захада ў ахаату з	attionaleurah Pulasuma Vasa untukun vasamaya panagatap (17 dun)	3/Wht he was	
	Have you ever be If "Yes", explain.	en refused a fidelit	y, surety, perform	ance, or oth	er bond? Yes 1	vo[Z]
	Washington and the same of the			a are was transfer and an article in the party of the par	in the second of	
	A THE STATE OF THE	Company of the first of the fir		Berning Comments (1968 and A. L. 2004 A. L. 2004) of pri	and Grant on a season of the first of the fi	Militar (Charleton Louisins) physic values.
		CENSURE, ME				
	Education:					
,	A. High School:	Wantagh High School	ol, Wantagh, N.Y. and Location)		Year Graduated:	1970
]	B. List all posts	econdary educations	al institutions atten	ided:		
	Name and Loca	<u>tion</u>	Date Attended		Certificates/Degrees	Received
	Manhata Com an Anna and a same a	olytechnic Institute	1970-1974	B.S. in f	Mechanical Engineerin	g
		olytechnic institute	1974-1975	M.S. in	Mechanical Engineeri	YQ
	Rensselaer F	olytechnic Institute	1975-1978	Ph.O. ir	<u> Mechanical Engineer</u>	ing
ŧ	his appointment	d any degree(s) or p ? Yes☑ No☐ 1 ! Foundation Fellow, D	f "Yes", list:			
_	Achievement Awar	d, Canaveral Council (09 training, Sadowsky	of Tech. Soc Tech	Achievemer	it Award, EPA certified	i to provide
9	Jorida? Yesl⊻ authority. If any c	do you hold an occi No If "Yes", pr lisciplinary action (f	ovide the title and ine, probation, sus	number, or pension, rev	iginal issue date, an vocation, and/or dis	d issuing barment)
	icense/Certificate	gainst you by the iss Original Issue Dat				
	itle & Number	and a management of a little and a finished service of the service			Disciplinary Action	1/Livare
	- PE	October 27, 19	81 FL Board of P		NONE	

	Engineering Research Fran	emity, Sigma Xi Scientific Res	earch Society of North Ar	nerica
	entermente program, que un receptor persona, por la colonidad de la companya de la colonidad de la colonidad d Applique frança que de manigua de mante en entre de la colonidad de la colonida	nanderskriver og skriver og sem en skriver skriver og skriver og skriver og skriver og skriver og skriver og s I hande skriver og skri		
57	are now a member, or of	fessional, occupational, clv which you have been a me , and date(s) of your memb	mber during the past	
FG	Name First Robotic Competition	Mailing Address MCC, Melbourne, FL	Office(s) Held & Term Mentor/Sponsor	Date(s) of Membership 2010 - 2011
***	RPI MANE Advisory Brd	RPI, Troy, N.Y.	Member	2001 - Present
	BCC HVAC Advisory Brd	BCC, Cocoa, FL	Member	2011 - Present
-	Com. More Manuf Jobs	6191 Anchor, Rockledge, FL	The statement and district the statement of the statement	2010 - Present
. د	Are you now, or have yo	ou within the past four (4) y	ears, been a member (of any club or
	membership during the gender? Yes No	ir knowledge, in practice of time that you belonged, or I if "yes", detail the name	the basis of race, relip and nature of the organ	gion, national origin uzation, relevant pol
	and practices, and state and Governors.	whether you intend to conti	er es a memor na app	Ozzilica by sitt work
	Governors.			
1	PLOYMENT HIST: Concerning your current	ORY AND PROFESS t employer and for all of yo	IONAL BACKGE ur employment, inclu	COUND ding self-employme
<u></u>	PLOYMENT HIST Concerning your current during the last five year	ORY AND PROFESS	IONAL BACKGE ur employment, inclu	COUND ding self-employme
	PLOYMENT HIST Concerning your current during the last five year	ORY AND PROFESS t employer and for all of your selection of the selection	IONAL BACKGE ur employment, inclu e, business address, ty	COUND ding self-employme
	PLOYMENT HIST: Concerning your current during the last five year, occupation or job title, a Employer Name and Address Mainstream Engineering C. 200 Yellow, Rockledge, Fl.	ORY AND PROFESS t employer and for all of you, list your employer's name and period(s) of employment and period(s) and state, district itentify the position(s), the name and profession(s) and profession(s).	IONAL BACKGE ur employment, inclu- business address, ty- t: Occupation/Title President/CEO or local government ame(s) of the employing	COUND ding self-employment pe of business, Period of Employment 1986 - Present

30.	Have you ever been responsible or played a role in managing a business or other corporate entity? Yes [/]No [] "Yes", state the name of the business, the dates of your involvement, and provide a brief description of your involvement. President and Founder of Mainstream Engineering Corporation 1986 - Present Director of spin-off company Rivian Automotive 2008 - Present							
	Director of spin-off	company Rivian Autor	notive 2008 - Prese		re karnenker samme samme sammen kan primaty and an angelije kan jelija kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan ka			
	Director of the FIT	Sannett Energy Labor			g graph y had a shared to a few days the man a surrounce of a surrounce and September (1988) (1984) (1984) (1984)			
4	Are you or have y			ed States armed forc	es? Yes[] No[]			
	A. Dates of servi	7 g 5 1	ad de annagh i na achtandaran i kuya ar de a yana ar d igit hilika 18 dili (malijin de 18 digith 19 dili jang ber	gevine ekskin i krijektorek i kin faransanan kalabili (Krije i kin i krijektori i kin krijektori i kin i krijektori i krijektori i kin i krijektori i krije	and the same of the formal dark description of the same of the sam			
	B. Branch or com	ponent		yaran mananan arang ang Malaka di 22 dan 1922 and handaran da an ananan arang an	меня жине част в доступующего пара продуку <mark>до 18 (18 (18 (18 (18 (18 (18 (18 (18 (18 </mark>			
32	any foreign gove	nment? Yes[])	No☑ If "Yes", p	olease list:	ther) with the Federal or			
33.			anne ann an aire an ai Ann an aire ann an ann aire an ann aire an aire ann ann an aire an aire an aire an aire an aire an aire an air	The last lighty to the last of	ation by the Florida			
Gray.		Nol⊅ If "Yes", list						
	Title of Office: _	ор установический таки, какина мун — С арбира р, ческая расператорые за дельных за			обу областво пробеня Афт с тебрено) година за объектична и из верхня на систем по маста на постава при верхня на			
	Term of Appoint	11611t	g versege engansses ensemmen en mans de versegen en man au au au au au de de de versegen de de versegen de	antinakarinaka, marang di dali germanangan ngapa apamang na hang apatri, katiga, garuping danggili san	of water constitution and management and the figure of the constitution of the constit			
	Confirmation res	u)ts:	+Danaern Auer (Newsour Stein, 18 mars 2 sept. de ^{proc} esse en proc <mark>esse processes (Newsour Constantes)</mark>					
34.	If "Yes", state the	en elected or appo- office title, date of e , county, district or :	election or appoir	lic office in this state atment, term of office	e? Yes No V , and level of			
	Office Title	Date of Election or	Appointment	Term of Office	Level of Government			
					en vienne von der eine gesche gesche gebotspiele gebotspiele gebotsbeson der eine der eine eine eine von der eine der ei			
	Amade de mande manage & ESTE (for an anno ano any analysis also also any any		Manganga campa and a sama and a sama and a sama and a sama and a same and a same and a same and a same and a s	And the second s	The boundaries and the state of			
	an panjar iyanar da manara u vi sanarara a sama iya <mark>yay ajang dalah a</mark> mbaradamada baradan	er wysgen de gleiche George Ge		normalise rinner att ar rassummen i Glade frå frå frå bedelt flyde det gjilde (f.) det gjilde gjilde frå frå g Tille	ranciano esta con autoriore descue da cauqua artista capación y agricología de defenda establica (secues estab			
	A. How frequen B. If you missed	tly were meetings so any of the regularly	theduled? y scheduled meet	ittee(s) or council(s): ings, state the number				
		ed, and the reason(s		. Tr	and an Alexander			
	<u>Meetings Attend</u>	<u>160</u>	Meetings Misse	<u>Keas</u>	on for Absence			
	Egypto-motor of the party of the control of the con	O PARTIES TO CONTRACTOR AND	nyandaniana kuutikata mutika kuu in ja juulki, <u>se a</u> li jällijä mahtin aannaassa saangamaanna k Na saanna sa		n o dia na haifa da			
	And Associate Spiller and Andrews and Associate Spiller and Apply Spiller and Associate		www.mus.edfalest.ppedia.ed.b) bullen annerskipelinerone beite for top in personer	y symmetry was names account to the control of the second straight o	TT VITOR IT TITLE SPECIFICATION TO ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS AND AND ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS AT A PROPERTY AND ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATED AND ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATED AND ASSOCIATED ASS			
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	the house are how as how a same high a trady as started as a second as a second as a second as a second as a s	k. Takin emmenten menten sekeran sem varin dia kanan SEE SEE RS Selimbi den liski belambi da	and a second control of the site of the control of	ы менен также также также также также также байдар. У Сильнер также также также также также также также также т			

<i></i>	Have you ever served on any profit or not-for-profit board? Yes No 1 If "Yes", state the title, date of appointment, length of service, and provide a brief description of your involvement.
36.	Have you ever been a registered lobbyist or have you lobbled at any level of government at any time during the past five years? Yes \[\] No \[\] If "Yes", please explain: A. Did you receive any compensation other than reimbursement for expenses? Yes \[\] No \[\] B. Name of agency or entity you lobbled and the principals you represented: Agency Lobbled \[\] Principals Represented
37.	Describe your experiences and interests or elements of your personal history that qualify you fo this appointment. As a graduate of the oldest Polylechnic Institute in America, I understand the polytechnic approach and
	believe it is a key element in advancing high-technology education and stimulating technology spin-offs.
	I have always been actively involved in improving technical education, having served on advisory boards,
	written textbooks, advised graduate students, developed curriculums, and taught at several universities.
38.	Describe your understanding of the role of a member of a university board of trustees. To support the mission of Florida's Polytechnic University to provide the majority of the coursework in the
	applied and technical disciplines, place a premium on applied technical learning, rival the other polytechnic
	institutes in the world and serve an a technology incubator for high-technology job creation.
CO	NPLICT OF INTEREST
3 9.	Describe any involvement with and/or relationship to the university to which you are applying (other than as a student). NONE
l 0.	Have you, or any business of which you have been an owner, officer, or employee, held any employment or contractual relationship during the last four (4) years with the university to which you are seeking appointment? Yes No I If "Yes", identify:
	Name of Business Your Relationship to Business Business' Relationship to University

Rep. Ritch Workman

ii.	which members of you	o immediate family i stual relationship duc	have been owners, office ring the last four (4) year	sibling(s)), or businesses of ers, or employees, held any es with the university to which
	Name of Business	Family Member's Relationship to you	Family Member's Relationship to Business	Eusmess' Relationship to University
e To Euch	Do you know of any t which you have been	eason why you will r or will be appointed?	not be able to attend full 'Yes∏No☑ If "yes"	y the duties of the position to explain:
RE	FERENCES	gra, maket at saat hakin tat sooka saat at saa makensa makeessa makeessa makeessa makeessa makeessa saat saat d	the charge in the second second of the second se	
43.	List three persons who complete address and Senate.	o have known you we telephone number. I	ell during the past five (Exclude your relatives as	5) years. Include a current, ad members of the Florida
	<u>Name</u> Rep. Debbie Mayfield	<u>Mailing Address</u> 1820 Ocean Way,	<u>Zip Code</u> Vero Beach, FL 32963	A <u>rea Code/Telephone Number</u> 772-473-0172
	Rep. Steve Crisefulli	5125 Mallard Lakes,	Memit Island, FL 32953	321-223-8862
	Rep. Ritch Workman	33 Suntree PI,	Viera, FL 32940	321-292-1880

CERTIFICATION		
STATE OF <u>FC.</u>		
COUNTY OF Brevard		
after being duly sworn, says: 1) the foregoing question; 2) that the intitat he/she will, as an appointee State of Florida. Be it further knownderstands that a background operformed on all nominees who a	ority, personally appeared Rober That he/she has carefully prepared or formation contained in said answers fully support the Constitutions of the Windows of the Samuel of the Constitution of the heck by the Florida Department of Lare recommended to the Florida Board of Governors' Statement on ters.	read the answers to the is complete and true; 3) ac United States and the e undersigned aw Enforcement will be rd of Governors and that
•		M ₃
		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
	Affiant's signature	
Sworn to and subscribed before 1	ne on this 10 day of May	
Robert scaringe		
	(signature of notary)	balanda da ante que originario (Albanda de al Nova de alta de a
	(typed, printed or stamped r Notary Public Commission No.: My Commission Expires:	MICHAEL A. RIZZO MICHAEL A. RIZZO Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expirae Nov 17, 2013 Commission # DD 940932 Bonded Through National Netary Asso.
Personally Known X	OR Produced Identification	The state of the s
Type of Identification Produced		

Statement on the Collection, Use, or Release of Social Security Numbers (Master Document - Revised August 2010)

Florida law requires that public entities provide individuals with a written statement identifying the state or federal law governing the collection, use, or release of social security numbers for each purpose for which the entity collects an individual's social security number. The collection of social security numbers by the Board of Governors is either specifically authorized by law or imperative for the performance of the Board's responsibilities as prescribed by law and the Florida Constitution. The following list identifies the purposes for which social security numbers may be collected, used, or released, and the pertinent authority.

Applicants for University Board of Trustee Positions

- For Level 1 and level 2 criminal background checks conducted by the Florida
 Department of Law Enforcement for employees and/or Board appointees to
 university boards of trustees [Required by Fla. Admin. Code 11C-6.003 and Fla. Stat. §
 119.071(5) (a) 6]
- The disclosure of the social security number is expressly required by federal or state law or a court order [Authorized by Fla. Stat. § 119.071(5) (a) 6]
- The individual expressly consents in writing to the disclosure of his or her social security number [Authorized by Fla. Stat. § 119.071(5) (a) 6]